

BY-LAW NUMBER XXX-2024 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF STRATFORD

BEING a By-law to appoint a Manager of Financial Services and Deputy Treasurer for The Corporation of the City of Stratford and to repeal By-law 15-2021.

WHEREAS section 286.(2) of the *Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c 25* as amended, provides that a municipality may appoint a deputy treasurer who shall have all of the powers and duties of the treasurer under this and any other Act;

AND WHEREAS Council adopted Delegation of Authority By-law 135-2017 as amended, to delegate certain powers and duties;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED by Council of The Corporation of the City of Stratford as follows:

- 1. That Michael Koktan be appointed as Manager of Financial Services and Deputy Treasurer of The Corporation of the City of Stratford effective December 4, 2023.
- 2. That By-law 15-2021 to appoint a Manager of Financial Services and Acting Treasurer for The Corporation of the City of Stratford, is repealed upon this By-law coming into effect.
- 3. That any By-law and/or portion of any By-law inconsistent with the provisions of this By-law are hereby repealed.

Read a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and

FINALLY PASSED this 25th day of November, 2024.

Mayor – Martin Ritsma	
Clerk – Tatiana Dafoe	